

Trading in Recylex shares to be suspended on Wednesday September 19, 2012

Suresnes, September 14, 2012: the Recylex Group has requested that trading in Recylex shares (NYSE Euronext Paris: FR0000120388 - RX) on the stock market be suspended on Wednesday September 19, 2012, to ensure equal access to information for investors, pending publication of a press release on the ruling by the Douai Court of Appeal scheduled on Wednesday September 19, 2012 on the claim for repayment of liabilities brought by the liquidators of Metaleurop Nord.

The next press release of the company will state when trading in Recylex shares will resume.

*A document summarizing the developments in legal proceedings against Recylex SA can be found on the Recylex Group's website (www.recylex.fr – News – Legal proceedings schedule).

Financial agenda

Third quarter 2012 sales

November 9, 2012

Recycle, Transform, Enhance

With operations in France, Germany and Belgium, Recylex is a company specialising in recycling lead and plastic (from automobile and industrial batteries), recycling zinc from particles from electric steel plants, and producing zinc oxides and special metals for the electronics industry. The Recylex Group has close to 650 employees and generated consolidated sales of €458 million in 2011.

More information on the Recylex Group can be found at: www.recylex.fr

Press/Investor contact:

Gabriel ZEITLIN

+ 33 (0)1 58 47 29 89 gabriel.zeitlin@recylex.fr RX
LISTED
NYSE
EURONEXT